
2011 MSHSL Section 8AA Championships Boys 
Cold Spring    Oct. 27, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Moorhead High School     52    1    6   11   15   19   40   44  16:36.0  1:10.0 
  2 Willmar                  87   13   14   16   20   24   32   55  17:00.2  0:32.0 
  3 Sartell                 107    2   17   18   29   41   43   58  17:06.3  1:32.7 
  4 Bemidji                 114    5   21   27   28   33   46   53  17:11.3  1:10.8 
  5 Monticello              136    3   12   22   47   52   83   84  17:14.1  1:38.9 
  6 Alexandria              146    7   10   23   45   61   64   71  17:14.4  1:38.4 
  7 Fergus Falls            202    8   25   39   56   74   81   82  17:33.5  1:51.5 
  8 Detroit Lakes           206   30   34   38   42   62   73       17:43.1  0:39.2 
  9 Thief River Falls       254   31   36   50   67   70   76   78  17:53.9  0:47.0 
 10 St. Cloud Tech          265    9   48   54   68   86   94   98  17:51.4  2:13.9 
 11 Little Falls            271    4   57   59   72   79   87   92  17:49.8  2:10.7 
 12 Brainerd                291   26   51   60   65   89   91   93  18:04.8  1:29.4 
 13 Rocori                  293   37   49   63   69   75   77   88  18:03.0  0:45.7 
 14 St. Cloud Apollo        416   35   90   95   96  100  102  109  18:57.5  2:14.9 
 15 Sauk Rapids Rice        462   80   85   97   99  101  107       19:08.9  1:22.7 
 16 Becker Hs               484   66  103  104  105  106  108  110  19:59.4  2:30.7 
 
1. Moorhead High School 
    1  Glen Ellingson, 12         15:57.5   
    6  Ezra Olson, 11             16:25.2   
   11  Matthew Lillehaugen, 11    16:37.0   
   15  Jacob Geraghty, 12         16:52.8   
   19  Josh Young, 10             17:07.4   
   40  Myles Nicolai, 12          17:41.7   
   44  Kyle Bernier, 12           17:49.7   
Total Time = 1:22:59.6     Total Places = 52 
 
2. Willmar 
   13  Mowlid Mohamed, 12         16:48.1   
   14  Thomas Seifert, 10         16:48.7   
   16  Nadir Yusuf, 8             16:53.5   
   20  Sam Anez, 10               17:10.9   
   24  Alex Johannes, 12          17:20.0   
   32  Ryan Sawyer, 11            17:31.4   
   55  Austin Miley, 10           17:59.1   
Total Time = 1:25:01.0     Total Places = 87 
 
3. Sartell 
    2  Tyler Broadwell, 12        16:13.3   
   17  Blake Anderson, 10         17:00.1   
   18  Jacob Yapp, 12             17:03.6   
   29  Parker Kohlman, 12         17:28.8   
   41  Taylor Lauermann, 12       17:45.9   
   43  Anthoni Morrow, 11         17:48.8   
   58  Brandon Yurczyk, 11        18:01.3   
Total Time = 1:25:31.4     Total Places = 107 
 
4. Bemidji 
    5  Sam Carlson, 10            16:21.0   
   21  Seth Neubeck, 10           17:14.4   
   27  Ryan Erickson, 12          17:22.2   
   28  Adam Lewis, 11             17:27.1   
   33  Adam Holter, 12            17:31.7   
   46  Thomas Revering, 10        17:51.4   
   53  Billy Freyholtz, 9         17:57.5   
Total Time = 1:25:56.2     Total Places = 114 
 
5. Monticello 
    3  Phillip Lavallee, 12       16:16.5   
   12  Derek Secord, 10           16:46.8   
   22  Oliver Winsor, 10          17:19.0   
   47  Ted Brakob, 12             17:52.6   
   52  Lawrence Krause, 10        17:55.4   
   83  Andrew Mergen, 8           18:32.0   
   84  Andrew Lavallee, 10        18:38.9   
Total Time = 1:26:10.2     Total Places = 136 
 
6. Alexandria 
    7  Zac Bartolomeo, 11         16:27.6   
   10  Will Sieling, 12           16:28.1   
   23  Jimmy Lovrien, 11          17:19.9   
   45  Aaron Runge, 9             17:50.7   
   61  Colton Sailor, 9           18:05.9   
   64  Brandon Jerde, 9           18:12.6   
   71  Trent Piepenburg, 10       18:17.9   
Total Time = 1:26:11.9     Total Places = 146 

7. Fergus Falls 
    8  Zach Haus, 12              16:27.9   
   25  Connor Danielson, 10       17:20.1   
   39  Sam Wasberg, 12            17:39.6   
   56  Clay Danielson, 11         18:00.4   
   74  Sam Vatnsdal, 12           18:19.4   
   81  Billy Eerdmans, 12         18:29.3   
   82  Jake Jennen, 10            18:30.1   
Total Time = 1:27:47.3     Total Places = 202 
 
8. Detroit Lakes 
   30  Jason Stallman, 12         17:29.7   
   34  Patrick Bakken, 12         17:34.0   
   38  Zach Foltz, 10             17:35.2   
   42  Travis King, 12            17:47.9   
   62  Mike Okeson, 11            18:08.9   
   73  Tom Sorum, 11              18:19.3   
Total Time = 1:28:35.5     Total Places = 206 
 
9. Thief River Falls 
   31  Brett Kosel, 12            17:30.2   
   36  Cody Pahlen, 11            17:34.7   
   50  Nathan Bates, 12           17:53.2   
   67  Chris Borseth, 12          18:14.3   
   70  Marcus Langevin, 11        18:17.2   
   76  Logan Alten, 12            18:21.3   
   78  Sam Olson, 11              18:23.4   
Total Time = 1:29:29.3     Total Places = 254 
 
10. St. Cloud Tech 
    9  Wade Kruger, 10            16:28.1   
   48  Grant Myres, 11            17:52.7   
   54  Max Webb, 9                17:58.4   
   68  Cory Rouw, 9               18:15.8   
   86  Zack Leslie, 11            18:41.9   
   94  Chris Rouw, 11             19:10.8   
   98  Max Hatling, 11            19:19.6   
Total Time = 1:29:16.7     Total Places = 265 
 
11. Little Falls 
    4  Preston Zimny, 12          16:17.8   
   57  Daniel Mushel, 10          18:01.3   
   59  Sebastian Sowada, 10       18:02.5   
   72  Frank Wilczek, 12          18:18.7   
   79  Mathew Massmann, 10        18:28.5   
   87  Nathan Almen, 12           18:43.0   
   92  Cameron Smith, 10          18:59.3   
Total Time = 1:29:08.6     Total Places = 271 
 
12. Brainerd 
   26  Riley Nelsen, 12           17:21.9   
   51  Gerrit Garberich, 11       17:53.8   
   60  Justin Warling, 11         18:04.1   
   65  Zean Baker, 11             18:13.1   
   89  Conner Gunsbury, 9         18:51.2   
   91  Nick Shwen, 10             18:58.2   
   93  Justin Kuglin, 10          19:04.1   
Total Time = 1:30:24.0     Total Places = 291



 
13. Rocori 
   37  Eric Janssen, 11           17:34.7   
   49  Josh Peterson, 10          17:53.1   
   63  Josh Kruise, 11            18:10.4   
   69  Matheus Bauer, 10          18:16.5   
   75  Tony Bertram, 10           18:20.4   
   77  Critter Thormadson, 9      18:21.9   
   88  Joel Taft, 10              18:50.8   
Total Time = 1:30:15.0     Total Places = 293 
 
14. St. Cloud Apollo 
   35  Isac Nelson, 10            17:34.1   
   90  Mitch Bengtson, 11         18:51.8   
   95  Willy Haltom, 11           19:14.3   
   96  Matt Lerch, 9              19:18.4   
  100  Grant Dullinger, 12        19:49.0   
  102  Rick Schug, 10             19:59.6   
  109  Derrick Johnson, 10        21:05.7   
Total Time = 1:34:47.5     Total Places = 416 

 
15. Sauk Rapids Rice 
   80  Nathan Miller, 12          18:29.3   
   85  Mickey Amo, 9              18:39.3   
   97  Nathan Keller, 12          19:19.3   
   99  Paulo Grubat, 12           19:24.7   
  101  Gavin Reed, 9              19:51.9   
  107  Drew Wright, 9             20:47.1   
Total Time = 1:35:44.2     Total Places = 462 
 
16. Becker Hs 
   66  Luke Lahr, 9               18:13.4   
  103  Kyle House, 9              20:07.5   
  104  Jalen Stumpf, 11           20:14.8   
  105  Nathan Sydow, 9            20:37.4   
  106  Zach Kerzman, 10           20:44.1   
  108  Alex McDowall, 12          20:55.3   
  110  Kaleb Scepurek, 10         21:21.3   
Total Time = 1:39:57.0     Total Places = 484 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Glen Ellingson, 12         15:57.5    Moorhead High School  
    2     2  Tyler Broadwell, 12        16:13.3    Sartell               
    3     3  Phillip Lavallee, 12       16:16.5    Monticello            
    4     4  Preston Zimny, 12          16:17.8    Little Falls          
    5     5  Sam Carlson, 10            16:21.0    Bemidji               
    6     6  Ezra Olson, 11             16:25.2    Moorhead High School  
    7     7  Zac Bartolomeo, 11         16:27.6    Alexandria            
    8     8  Zach Haus, 12              16:27.9    Fergus Falls          
    9     9  Wade Kruger, 10            16:28.1    St. Cloud Tech        
   10    10  Will Sieling, 12           16:28.1    Alexandria            
   11    11  Matthew Lillehaugen, 11    16:37.0    Moorhead High School  
   12    12  Derek Secord, 10           16:46.8    Monticello            
   13    13  Mowlid Mohamed, 12         16:48.1    Willmar               
   14    14  Thomas Seifert, 10         16:48.7    Willmar               
   15    15  Jacob Geraghty, 12         16:52.8    Moorhead High School  
   16    16  Nadir Yusuf, 8             16:53.5    Willmar               
   17    17  Blake Anderson, 10         17:00.1    Sartell               
   18    18  Jacob Yapp, 12             17:03.6    Sartell               
   19    19  Josh Young, 10             17:07.4    Moorhead High School  
   20    20  Sam Anez, 10               17:10.9    Willmar               
   21    21  Seth Neubeck, 10           17:14.4    Bemidji               
   22    22  Oliver Winsor, 10          17:19.0    Monticello            
   23    23  Jimmy Lovrien, 11          17:19.9    Alexandria            
   24    24  Alex Johannes, 12          17:20.0    Willmar               
   25    25  Connor Danielson, 10       17:20.1    Fergus Falls          
   26    26  Riley Nelsen, 12           17:21.9    Brainerd              
   27    27  Ryan Erickson, 12          17:22.2    Bemidji               
   28    28  Adam Lewis, 11             17:27.1    Bemidji               
   29    29  Parker Kohlman, 12         17:28.8    Sartell               
   30    30  Jason Stallman, 12         17:29.7    Detroit Lakes         
   31    31  Brett Kosel, 12            17:30.2    Thief River Falls     
   32    32  Ryan Sawyer, 11            17:31.4    Willmar               
   33    33  Adam Holter, 12            17:31.7    Bemidji               
   34    34  Patrick Bakken, 12         17:34.0    Detroit Lakes         
   35    35  Isac Nelson, 10            17:34.1    St. Cloud Apollo      
   36    36  Cody Pahlen, 11            17:34.7    Thief River Falls     
   37    37  Eric Janssen, 11           17:34.7    Rocori                
   38    38  Zach Foltz, 10             17:35.2    Detroit Lakes         
   39    39  Sam Wasberg, 12            17:39.6    Fergus Falls          
   40    40  Myles Nicolai, 12          17:41.7    Moorhead High School  
   41    41  Taylor Lauermann, 12       17:45.9    Sartell               
   42    42  Travis King, 12            17:47.9    Detroit Lakes         
   43    43  Anthoni Morrow, 11         17:48.8    Sartell               
   44    44  Kyle Bernier, 12           17:49.7    Moorhead High School  
   45    45  Aaron Runge, 9             17:50.7    Alexandria            
   46    46  Thomas Revering, 10        17:51.4    Bemidji               
   47    47  Ted Brakob, 12             17:52.6    Monticello            
   48    48  Grant Myres, 11            17:52.7    St. Cloud Tech        
   49    49  Josh Peterson, 10          17:53.1    Rocori                
   50    50  Nathan Bates, 12           17:53.2    Thief River Falls     
   51    51  Gerrit Garberich, 11       17:53.8    Brainerd              
   52    52  Lawrence Krause, 10        17:55.4    Monticello            
   53    53  Billy Freyholtz, 9         17:57.5    Bemidji               
   54    54  Max Webb, 9                17:58.4    St. Cloud Tech        
   55    55  Austin Miley, 10           17:59.1    Willmar               
   56    56  Clay Danielson, 11         18:00.4    Fergus Falls          
   57    57  Daniel Mushel, 10          18:01.3    Little Falls          
   58    58  Brandon Yurczyk, 11        18:01.3    Sartell               



   59    59  Sebastian Sowada, 10       18:02.5    Little Falls          
   60    60  Justin Warling, 11         18:04.1    Brainerd              
   61    61  Colton Sailor, 9           18:05.9    Alexandria            
   62    62  Mike Okeson, 11            18:08.9    Detroit Lakes         
   63    63  Josh Kruise, 11            18:10.4    Rocori                
   64    64  Brandon Jerde, 9           18:12.6    Alexandria            
   65    65  Zean Baker, 11             18:13.1    Brainerd              
   66    66  Luke Lahr, 9               18:13.4    Becker Hs             
   67    67  Chris Borseth, 12          18:14.3    Thief River Falls     
   68    68  Cory Rouw, 9               18:15.8    St. Cloud Tech        
   69    69  Matheus Bauer, 10          18:16.5    Rocori                
   70    70  Marcus Langevin, 11        18:17.2    Thief River Falls     
   71    71  Trent Piepenburg, 10       18:17.9    Alexandria            
   72    72  Frank Wilczek, 12          18:18.7    Little Falls          
   73    73  Tom Sorum, 11              18:19.3    Detroit Lakes         
   74    74  Sam Vatnsdal, 12           18:19.4    Fergus Falls          
   75    75  Tony Bertram, 10           18:20.4    Rocori                
   76    76  Logan Alten, 12            18:21.3    Thief River Falls     
   77    77  Critter Thormadson, 9      18:21.9    Rocori                
   78    78  Sam Olson, 11              18:23.4    Thief River Falls     
   79    79  Mathew Massmann, 10        18:28.5    Little Falls          
   80    80  Nathan Miller, 12          18:29.3    Sauk Rapids Rice      
   81    81  Billy Eerdmans, 12         18:29.3    Fergus Falls          
   82    82  Jake Jennen, 10            18:30.1    Fergus Falls          
   83    83  Andrew Mergen, 8           18:32.0    Monticello            
   84    84  Andrew Lavallee, 10        18:38.9    Monticello            
   85    85  Mickey Amo, 9              18:39.3    Sauk Rapids Rice      
   86    86  Zack Leslie, 11            18:41.9    St. Cloud Tech        
   87    87  Nathan Almen, 12           18:43.0    Little Falls          
   88    88  Joel Taft, 10              18:50.8    Rocori                
   89    89  Conner Gunsbury, 9         18:51.2    Brainerd              
   90    90  Mitch Bengtson, 11         18:51.8    St. Cloud Apollo      
   91    91  Nick Shwen, 10             18:58.2    Brainerd              
   92    92  Cameron Smith, 10          18:59.3    Little Falls          
   93    93  Justin Kuglin, 10          19:04.1    Brainerd              
   94    94  Chris Rouw, 11             19:10.8    St. Cloud Tech        
   95    95  Willy Haltom, 11           19:14.3    St. Cloud Apollo      
   96    96  Matt Lerch, 9              19:18.4    St. Cloud Apollo      
   97    97  Nathan Keller, 12          19:19.3    Sauk Rapids Rice      
   98    98  Max Hatling, 11            19:19.6    St. Cloud Tech        
   99    99  Paulo Grubat, 12           19:24.7    Sauk Rapids Rice      
  100   100  Grant Dullinger, 12        19:49.0    St. Cloud Apollo      
  101   101  Gavin Reed, 9              19:51.9    Sauk Rapids Rice      
  102   102  Rick Schug, 10             19:59.6    St. Cloud Apollo      
  103   103  Kyle House, 9              20:07.5    Becker Hs             
  104   104  Jalen Stumpf, 11           20:14.8    Becker Hs             
  105   105  Nathan Sydow, 9            20:37.4    Becker Hs             
  106   106  Zach Kerzman, 10           20:44.1    Becker Hs             
  107   107  Drew Wright, 9             20:47.1    Sauk Rapids Rice      
  108   108  Alex McDowall, 12          20:55.3    Becker Hs             
  109   109  Derrick Johnson, 10        21:05.7    St. Cloud Apollo      
  110   110  Kaleb Scepurek, 10         21:21.3    Becker Hs 
 


